

2017 History–Social Science Adoption
List of Edits and Corrections and Social Content Citations
Panel 6: National Geographic Learning, *National Geographic World History* (6–8)

This table contains edits and corrections from the review panel *Report of Findings* and social content citations issued by the panel. Edits and corrections are listed first, then social content citations.

Int Ref: edit # in the IMR/CRE Report or social content citation #

Type: “EC” = Edit/Correction; “SC” = Social Content Citation

Description: exact language from report/citation

Shaded rows indicate items where the CDE staff has noted a potential issue. These rows are also marked with an asterisk in the “Int Ref” column.

Int Ref	Publisher	Program	Type	Gr	Description	CDE Notes
1	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 326: “The work describes Dante’s long journey to heaven led in part by the ancient poet Virgil.” Should read “The work describes Dante’s long journey led in part by the ancient poet Virgil.”	
2	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	TE p. 86: there are some misprinted fonts under Interpret Charts and Analyze Resources.	
3	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 170: “Another man called Laozi is believed to have lived around the same time as Confucius.” Should read “Another thinker called Laozi is believed to have lived around the same time as Confucius.”	
4	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 150: The pronunciation of the names of the Hindu Epics place emphasis on the wrong syllabus. Mahabharata should be MAH-ha-BHAR-ah-tah and Ramayana should be Rah-MAH-yah-nah.	

Int Ref	Publisher	Program	Type	Gr	Description	CDE Notes
5	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 618: “Sikhs (SEEKS) are followers of a religion called Sikhism, which was established in India in the mid-1400s.” Should read “Sikhs (SEEKS or SIKZ) are followers of a religion called Sikhism, which was established in India around 1500.”	
6	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 618: “About 7,000 Hindu and Sikh immigrants came from India to the United States...” Should read About 7,000 Hindu, Muslim, and Sikh immigrants came from India to the United States...”	
7	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 618: “Built in 1915 in Stockton, California, this Sikh temple was the first permanent Indian religious building in the United States.” Should read “Built in 1915 in Stockton, California, this Sikh temple, which Sikhs call a “Gurdwara” (pronounced gur-DWAR-ah) was the first permanent Indian religious building in the United States	
8	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 12: “Earlier hominins, or human-like species, are believed to have lived in Africa for millions of years before Homo sapiens.” Should read “Earlier hominins, or human-like species (Homo habilis and Homo erectus), are believed to have lived in Africa for millions of years before Homo sapiens.”	
9	Nat Geo	Nat Geo 6-8	EC	6	SE/TE p. 153: “The Ramayana is a love story...” should read “The Ramayana is a story of a heroic journey...”	

California Department of Education
September 2017